


MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

City Accepted Amount

AIRDRIE

Expand a snow storage facility. $3,012,400

Expand the Chinook Winds Parks Operations building. $4,419,900

Rehabilitate roads and sidewalks. $4,259,460

Upgrade the curling rink. $1,429,000

BROOKS

Rehabilitate roads and walkways, including underground utilities. $1,006,344

CALGARY

Contribute funding to Contemporary Calgary to rehabilitate the Centennial 
Planetarium.

$1,049,966

Contribute funding to the Glenbow-Alberta Institute for the rehabilitation of the 
Glenbow Museum.

$11,000,000

Purchase fire trucks. $1,371,000

Rehabilitate and upgrade several sports fields. $5,350,000

CAMROSE

Rehabilitate a portion of 48 Avenue. $929,000

CHESTERMERE

Upgrade and construct several parks. $391,000

COLD LAKE

Rehabilitate and reconstruct several roads. $1,500,000

EDMONTON

Redevelop the Centennial Plaza, Post Office Clock Tower Plaza, and Judy Padua 
Way.

$1,176,000

Rehabilitate a portion of light rail transit track. $3,152,543

Rehabilitate Fire Station 19. $9,611,000

Rehabilitate Fire Station 3. $9,503,000

Rehabilitate Glenora Bridge. $5,392,000

Rehabilitate roads and parking lots in Rundle Park. $9,058,000

Rehabilitate several buildings at Fort Edmonton Park. $6,436,000

Rehabilitate sidewalks in the Lorelei and Beaumaris neighbourhoods. $3,140,000

Rehabilitate the ACT Aquatic and Recreation Centre. $5,851,000

Rehabilitate the Edmonton Convention Centre. $24,419,000

Rehabilitate the Edmonton EXPO Centre. $39,209,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 1



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

EDMONTON

Rehabilitate the Edmonton Police Station Downtown Division. $15,678,294

Rehabilitate the Jasper Place Leisure Centre. $1,700,176

Rehabilitate the Kinsmen Sports Centre. $11,157,482

Rehabilitate the Orange Hub facility. $17,616,000

Rehabilitate the Ortona Armoury building. $10,733,000

Rehabilitate the tracks and drainage system at the Government Centre Light Rail 
Transit station.

$5,118,000

Rehabilitate William Hawrelak Park, including trails, picnic sites, electrical systems, 
and waterlines.

$5,814,000

Replace a portion of the light rail transit track. $4,798,000

Replace Duggan Bridge. $7,816,990

Replace escalators at the Central Light Rail Transit station. $7,380,000

Replace Latta Bridge. $5,819,000

Replace the noise attenuation system along Yellowhead Trail. $10,832,000

Replace trees throughout the urban forest canopy and rebuild horticultural beds. It 
will ensure alignment to the city's Urban Forest Management Plan and contribute to 
the long term stability and environmental quality of the urban park system.

$1,012,000

Upgrade Confederation District Park, including sports fields, tennis courts, 
basketball courts, and running track.

$6,969,000

Upgrade Glengarry District Park, including playground, spray deck, sports fields, 
and off-leash dog area.

$5,872,184

GRANDE PRAIRIE

Rehabilitate and pave several roads. $12,300,000

Upgrade the intersection at 132 Avenue and 97B Street. $688,685

LACOMBE

Replace a portion of trails. $135,000

Upgrade the Hearthstone Playground. $200,000

Upgrade the Lakes Playground. $100,000

LEDUC

Construct a fire hall, including the purchase of land. $3,600,000

Purchase a hydro-vacuum truck. $615,000

Rehabilitate several roads. $3,300,000

Rehabilitate several roadways. $3,750,000

Replace a grader. $566,000

Upgrade the Alexandra Arena. $480,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 2



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

LETHBRIDGE

Construct pathways and bikeways, and design a pedestrian bridge. $1,125,000

Purchase electric public transit buses and charging equipment. $9,211,000

Reconstruct several sidewalks, mobility ramps, and accessible parking areas. $1,232,000

Rehabilitate bridge 27. $7,640,000

Upgrade traffic control signals and street lights. $1,701,000

LLOYDMINSTER

Prepare a wastewater master plan. $180,000

Rehabilitate several roads and sidewalks. $1,830,000

Replace a portion of waterlines and wastewater lines. $1,930,000

RED DEER

Rehabilitate and replace bridges. $1,416,000

Rehabilitate bridges and prepare a bridge engineering study. $1,279,000

Rehabilitate paved roads. $13,788,000

Replace the traffic signal infrastructure and control systems. $2,600,130

Upgrade parking infrastructure, including meters, signage, and software. $2,500,000

SPRUCE GROVE

Rehabilitate and expand Central Park. $3,320,000

ST. ALBERT

Install traffic and pedestrian control signals. $710,000

Reconstruct back lanes. $1,215,000

Rehabilitate a portion of Giroux Road. $1,799,029

Rehabilitate several roads. $1,515,000

Rehabilitate sidewalks. $600,000

Rehabilitate St. Albert Place. $2,275,000

Replace a portion of roads. $2,457,000

Replace the asset management software. $1,101,000

Replace the emergency communication system. $1,194,300

WETASKIWIN

Expand the RCMP building. $89,300

Rehabilitate boulevards and sidewalks. $272,000

Rehabilitate sidewalks. $441,400

Replace the Wetaskiwin Civic Centre roof. $325,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 3



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

WETASKIWIN

Upgrade a portion of 55 Avenue, including underground utilities. $836,940

Upgrade parks and recreational facilities. $113,325

Upgrade the Civic Centre. $1,100,000

Upgrade the first responder radio communications system. $223,000

Upgrade the heating, ventilation and air conditioning systems at several municipal 
buildings.

$606,000

Specialized Municipality Accepted Amount

CROWSNEST PASS, MUNICIPALITY OF

Construct an off-leash dog park. $112,500

Install bathrooms along a walking trail. $184,000

Purchase a sanding truck. $225,000

Purchase public works equipment. $145,000

Upgrade the Frank Playground, including irrigation and landscaping. $108,800

Upgrade the wastewater system. $250,000

JASPER, MUNICIPALITY OF

Replace a fire engine. $536,000

MACKENZIE COUNTY

Pave and rehabilitate a portion of Zama Road. $300,000

Purchase firefighting equipment. $87,000

Reconstruct a portion of Blue Hills Road. $125,000

Reconstruct a portion of Range Road 154. $350,000

Rehabilitate a portion of Township Road 1050. $700,000

Rehabilitate the Hamlet of Zama City's office building. $79,000

Replace public works vehicles and equipment. $247,000

Upgrade a portion of Range Road 155. $400,000

STRATHCONA COUNTY

Rehabilitate and replace several bridges. $1,500,000

Rehabilitate several roads. $9,000,000

Replace several pieces of emergency services equipment, including self-contained 
breathing apparatuses. 

$2,421,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 4



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

Municipal District Accepted Amount

ACADIA NO. 34, M.D. OF

Prepare design and engineering plans for water reservoirs and water distribution 
lines.

$250,000

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $100,000

ATHABASCA COUNTY

Rehabilitate portions of roads. $2,136,871

BARRHEAD NO. 11, COUNTY OF

Reconstruct a portion of Range Road 43. $1,039,842

Regravel several roads. $531,226

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $531,226

Upgrade a portion of Range Road 25. $1,078,000

Upgrade several gravel roads. $100,000

BEAVER COUNTY

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $443,843

Upgrade and stabilize roads. $505,432

BIG LAKES COUNTY

Purchase a fire command vehicle. $52,939

Purchase a wheel loader. $198,900

Purchase and crush gravel for road maintenance. $1,782,160

Rehabilitate a portion of roads in the Hamlet of Enilda. $200,000

Replace the South Heart River Bridge. $630,000

BIRCH HILLS COUNTY

Upgrade a water treatment plant. $35,100

BRAZEAU COUNTY

Construct a portion of Range Road 74. $750,000

Construct a portion of Township Road 492. $250,000

Rehabilitate a portion of Parview Drive. $235,465

Rehabilitate a portion of Range Road 53. $792,250

Rehabilitate a portion of Range Road 73. $684,630

Rehabilitate a portion of Range Road 80. $522,655

Rehabilitate a portion of Range Road 83. $563,770

Rehabilitate a portion of Township Road 485. $328,696

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 5



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

BRAZEAU COUNTY

Rehabilitate a portion of Township Road 494. $458,753

CAMROSE COUNTY

Rehabilitate a portion of Township Road 460. $654,731

Rehabilitate the public works yard. $176,945

CARDSTON COUNTY

Purchase public works equipment. $1,125,535

CYPRESS COUNTY

Construct a library/resource centre in the Hamlet of Irvine. $1,500,000

Construct a multi-use public works and fire facility in the Hamlet of Irvine. $1,045,665

Construct a multi-use public works and fire facility in the Hamlet of Seven Persons. $1,215,152

Pave and grade portions of Black and White Trail. $2,319,400

Purchase a water truck. $350,000

Purchase an emergency vehicle. $305,000

Purchase an excavator. $280,000

Purchase public works maintenance equipment. $1,000,000

Upgrade a walking path. $330,000

FLAGSTAFF COUNTY

Purchase public works equipment. $1,015,450

Rehabilitate several bridges. $155,000

Rehabilitate several roads. $2,474,100

Upgrade a waterline in the Hamlet of Galahad.         $485,000

FOOTHILLS COUNTY

Pave a portion of roads. $1,500,000

Purchase firefighting equipment. $957,484

Purchase public works equipment. $2,446,000

Rehabilitate the public works shop. $500,000

Replace firefighting equipment. $1,150,000

Replace public works equipment. $2,102,900

FORTY MILE NO. 8, COUNTY OF

Construct and rehabilitate several roads. $961,465

GRANDE PRAIRIE NO. 1, COUNTY OF

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $414,025

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 6



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

GRANDE PRAIRIE NO. 1, COUNTY OF

Rehabilitate several roads. $7,350,956

Replace a wastewater line in the Hamlet of Hythe. $214,154

GREENVIEW NO. 16, M.D. OF

Haul gravel and rehabilitate roads. $3,000,000

Purchase, haul, and crush gravel for road rehabilitation. $7,298,750

KNEEHILL COUNTY

Pave a portion of Range Road 25-1. $3,200,000

Purchase a fire tanker truck. $575,000

LAC STE. ANNE COUNTY

Install a fuel lock system at the public works shop. $120,000

Purchase a fire rescue vehicle. $140,000

Purchase a public works vehicle. $75,000

Purchase a skid steer and trailer. $100,000

Purchase graders. $675,000

Purchase public works equipment. $300,000

Purchase public works equipment. $150,000

Rehabilitate several roads. $800,000

LACOMBE COUNTY

Crush gravel for road rehabilitation. $608,221

Pave Lockhart Road. $5,000,000

LAMONT COUNTY

Purchase public works equipment. $496,183

LEDUC COUNTY

Purchase a fire engine. $412,500

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $497,174

Rehabilitate several roads. $2,174,754

Rehabilitate the Kavanagh wastewater lagoon. $446,907

Replace bridge 75572. $375,000

LESSER SLAVE RIVER NO. 124, M.D. OF

Conduct storm water drainage studies at a number of locations. $79,000

Construct an outdoor rink in the Hamlet of Smith. $80,000

Purchase a skid steer. $80,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 7



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

LESSER SLAVE RIVER NO. 124, M.D. OF

Purchase public works vehicles. $370,000

Rehabilitate the water intake system in the Hamlet of Smith. $85,000

Rehabilitate the water pump house in the Hamlet of Canyon Creek. $455,000

Rehabilitate the water pump house in the Hamlet of Smith. $1,245,000

Replace information technology servers. $50,000

Upgrade the Canyon Creek Campground and Harbour. $100,000

Upgrade the Southshore water and wastewater system. $170,000

LETHBRIDGE COUNTY

Contribute funding to the Municipal District of Taber to construct a regional storm 
water infrastructure system.

$890,000

Pave a portion of Range Road 21-1. $550,000

Realign a portion of Lafarge Road. $600,000

Rehabilitate several roads. $248,950

Upgrade roads in the Hamlet of Iron Springs. $1,510,000

MINBURN NO. 27, COUNTY OF

Purchase gravel and rehabilitate roads. $1,562,124

MOUNTAIN VIEW COUNTY

Regravel roads. $1,592,504

Rehabilitate portions of roads. $261,800

Upgrade roads. $252,000

NORTHERN LIGHTS, COUNTY OF

Crush gravel for roads. $1,580,000

PARKLAND COUNTY

Contribute funding to the Capital Region Parkland Water Services Commission to 
construct waterlines.

$642,600

Contribute funding to the West Inter Lake District Regional Water 
Services Commission to extend the waterlines from the Summer Village of Seba 
Beach to the Hamlet of Entwistle.

$1,780,000

Purchase public works vehicles. $436,700

Reconstruct a portion of Mink Lake Road. $1,250,000

Rehabilitate a portion of Range Road 43. $250,000

Rehabilitate several roads. $4,365,000

PEACE NO. 135, M.D. OF

Purchase a fire truck. $200,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 8



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

PEACE NO. 135, M.D. OF

Purchase a grader. $448,990

Purchase a mower. $59,000

Replace a culvert. $177,000

PINCHER CREEK NO. 9, M.D. OF

Rehabilitate a portion of Station Street. $450,000

Replace a culvert on Bitango Road. $300,000

Replace bridge 2488. $260,000

Replace bridge 74260. $610,000

Upgrade the airport runway lighting. $457,000

PONOKA COUNTY

Purchase graders. $1,918,800

PROVOST NO. 52, M.D. OF

Rehabilitate a portion of Range Road 31. $952,435

RANCHLAND NO. 66, M.D. OF

Upgrade the administration building. $250,000

RED DEER COUNTY

Rehabilitate paved roads. $3,235,004

ROCKY VIEW COUNTY

Replace several bridges. $5,450,000

Upgrade a portion of Crossiron Drive, including traffic signals and storm water 
drainage.

$1,300,000

Upgrade portions of Township Road 232. $900,000

Upgrade the storm water drainage system in the Janet industrial area. $2,000,000

SMOKY LAKE COUNTY

Gravel roads. $457,250

Purchase a grader. $500,000

ST. PAUL NO. 19, COUNTY OF

Replace several graders. $1,530,000

STARLAND COUNTY

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $750,000

Rehabilitate Range Road 20-3 and Township Road 314. $115,000

Replace a bridge culvert. $120,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 9



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

STETTLER NO. 6, COUNTY OF

Pave a ring road. $893,257

STURGEON COUNTY

Reconstruct a portion of Township Road 542A. $375,000

Rehabilitate a portion of Range Road 220 and Township Road 572. $139,000

Rehabilitate a portion of Range Road 223. $139,000

Rehabilitate a portion of Township Road 564. $317,200

Rehabilitate a portion of Township Road 570. $485,500

Rehabilitate bridge 85336. $100,600

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $250,000

Replace a portion of Range Road 234. $432,000

Replace bridge 8369. $716,000

TABER, M.D. OF

Prepare a waterline feasibility study. $300,000

Regravel several roads. $647,791

Rehabilitate paved roads. $1,000,000

THORHILD COUNTY

Gravel roads. $836,188

TWO HILLS NO. 21, COUNTY OF

Purchase public works equipment. $889,638

VERMILION RIVER, COUNTY OF

Pave several roads. $4,000,000

VULCAN COUNTY

Construct water and wastewater lines in the industrial park. $1,830,354

Contribute funding to the Town of Vulcan for the construction of a swimming pool. $300,000

Purchase a fire engine for the Carmangay Fire Department. $449,131

Purchase a fire truck for the Lomond Fire Department. $110,000

Rebuild road scrapers. $1,060,000

Replace graders. $801,000

Replace several bridges. $1,058,930

Widen and rehabilitate several roads. $1,347,790

WAINWRIGHT NO. 61, M.D. OF

Rehabilitate Township Road 462. $1,145,920

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 10



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

WARNER NO. 5, COUNTY OF

Crush gravel and rehabilitate roads. $565,000

Purchase a grader. $525,000

WESTLOCK COUNTY

Rehabilitate several roads, including gravel hauling.   $2,530,200

WETASKIWIN NO. 10, COUNTY OF

Contribute funding to the Falun Community League to upgrade a hall. $26,250

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $558,370

Rehabilitate roads in the Hamlet of Alder Flats. $1,250,000

Rehabilitate roads in the Hamlet of Mulhurst. $1,250,000

Rehabilitate roads in the Hamlet of Winfield. $1,040,000

WHEATLAND COUNTY

Purchase public works equipment. $2,530,000

WILLOW CREEK NO. 26, M.D. OF

Purchase a fire truck. $120,000

Purchase a grader. $410,918

Purchase firefighting equipment, including self-contained breathing apparatuses. $160,604

Reconstruct portions of Township Road 12-2. $1,058,585

Rehabilitate a wastewater line in the Hamlet of Granum. $555,345

Rehabilitate several roads. $702,935

Upgrade portions of Range Road 254. $363,182

Upgrade the Claresholm Industrial Airport, including fencing and signage. $150,000

WOODLANDS COUNTY

Crush gravel for road rehabilitation. $926,750

Town Accepted Amount

ATHABASCA

Pave and rehabilitate several roads. $25,000

Purchase a community peace officer vehicle. $75,000

Purchase firefighting equipment. $55,000

Rehabilitate the storm water drainage system along 50 Avenue. $70,000

Replace the wastewater treatment plant. $100,000

Upgrade the wastewater lift station. $150,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 11



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

BARRHEAD

Construct a skate park. $800,000

Purchase a grader. $200,000

BASHAW

Replace a portion of waterline and upgrade water treatment plant. $93,653

Upgrade a wastewater lift station. $32,750

Upgrade the public works shop. $6,100

BEAVERLODGE

Construct a fire hall. $350,000

Rehabilitate a portion of 4 Avenue. $75,000

Rehabilitate a wastewater lagoon. $80,000

Rehabilitate and expand the community centre. $82,500

Replace manholes. $150,000

Upgrade the storm water infrastructure at the intersection of 10A Street and 
Highway 43.

$50,000

BENTLEY

Replace sidewalks. $171,573

BLACKFALDS

Expand the All Star Park parking lot. $250,000

Rehabilitate and upgrade the Civic Cultural Center. $300,000

BON ACCORD

Rehabilitate a portion of 46 Street. $182,309

BONNYVILLE

Rehabilitate a portion of 44 Street, including sidewalks and underground 
infrastructure.

$347,100

Rehabilitate a portion of roads and sidewalks. $385,320

BOW ISLAND

Pave several roads. $270,000

Replace several sidewalks. $57,037

Replace the water main along 8 Avenue, including valves and hydrants. $130,000

BOWDEN

Construct a multi-use trail system. $240,000

Rehabilitate the arena roof. $25,000

Replace playground equipment. $70,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 12



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

BRUDERHEIM

Construct a playground. $40,737

Rehabilitate the wastewater lagoon. $102,000

Replace a loader. $140,000

Replace a wastewater force main. $375,000

CALMAR

Purchase a gravel truck. $157,100

Purchase a snowblower. $153,400

Purchase floor equipment for the arena. $22,000

Rehabilitate 50 Avenue to improve drainage. $114,800

Rehabilitate a portion of 52 Street. $202,176

Upgrade portions of 44 Avenue. $441,000

Upgrade security equipment at the administration building and library. $34,000

CANMORE

Construct a fire station. $6,000,000

Expand the rooftop solar power system on the Canmore Recreation Centre. $400,000

Prepare design and engineering plans for Railway Avenue upgrades. $400,000

Prepare design plans to upgrade the cemetery, and expand the columbarium. $365,000

Rehabilitate the drainage system and several roads. $75,000

Replace a street sweeper. $425,000

Replace the playground at Lions Park. $582,500

Upgrade the Bow River West pathway system, including trail paving, retaining wall 
construction, and bridge replacements.

$1,535,000

CARDSTON

Prepare an infrastructure master plan. $60,000

Prepare design and engineering plans for a water main. $150,000

Rehabilitate paved roads. $124,000

Rehabilitate roads and sidewalks. $240,000

Rehabilitate several roads and sidewalks. $140,000

Replace a portion of wastewater line along 3 Avenue West. $275,991

CASTOR

Purchase public works equipment. $20,000

Replace firefighting equipment. $50,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 13



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

CASTOR

Upgrade the ball diamond fence and bleachers. $10,000

Upgrade the cemetery. $10,000

Upgrade the electrical system at the swimming pool. $25,000

Upgrade the swimming pool, including change rooms and flooring. $15,000

Upgrade the wastewater infrastructure, including water meters. $60,000

CLARESHOLM

Construct a pavilion at Amundsen Park. $125,750

Provide funding to the Community Hall Board Society to upgrade the community 
hall.

$156,175

Purchase a fire engine. $450,000

Purchase a public works truck and a gravel truck. $165,000

Replace a grader. $385,000

Replace a portion of waterline along Westrose Drive. $541,400

Replace sanding trucks. $193,000

COALHURST

Construct storm water drainage ponds. $1,500,000

Install solar panels at the wastewater lagoon. $126,000

Purchase a mower. $45,000

Rehabilitate the walking trail system. $40,000

COCHRANE

Design and replace 4 Avenue Bridge. $700,000

Purchase a dump truck and plow. $500,000

Relocate utilities along Centre Avenue, including the purchase of rights-of-way. $1,478,900

Remediate land for the construction of the Transit Hub and Innovation Centre. $800,000

Replace a dump truck and plow. $500,000

Replace the CP rail crossing signals and install a pedestrian crossing. $820,000

Upgrade Glenpatrick Drive North to Glenbrook Crescent, including underground 
infrastructure.

$3,600,000

Upgrade Highway 1A from Centre Avenue to 5 Avenue. $2,060,000

Upgrade Mitford Park West pathway. $344,000

Upgrade the retaining wall along 4 Avenue. $1,500,000

CORONATION

Rehabilitate a portion of sidewalks. $32,567

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 14



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

CORONATION

Replace a mower. $18,900

Upgrade the town office, including lighting. $14,762

CROSSFIELD

Remediate a water reservoir and construct a green space. $179,466

Repave a portion of Ross Street. $82,000

Replace several sidewalks. $35,000

Upgrade the community hall. $150,000

DIAMOND VALLEY

Install a portion of waterline. $500,000

Rehabilitate the pool. $150,000

Upgrade the fire trucks, including an exhaust filtration system. $171,000

DIDSBURY

Rehabilitate Co-Op Road, including underground infrastructure. $800,000

DRAYTON VALLEY

Install water distribution lines. $1,313,716

Purchase firefighting equipment, including self-contained breathing apparatuses. $69,164

Purchase public works equipment. $801,300

Replace sidewalks and trails. $105,217

ECKVILLE

Construct a recreational vehicle dump station. $25,000

Rehabilitate a spray park. $35,000

Rehabilitate several roads. $45,000

EDSON

Rehabilitate roads, including storm water infrastructure. $1,200,000

ELK POINT

Conduct an assessment of wastewater lines. $12,500

Replace a portion of water main. $412,285

Upgrade the water main. $25,000

FAIRVIEW

Rehabilitate several roads. $660,760

FALHER

Rehabilitate the arena boiler and ice resurfacer. $32,050

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 15



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

FALHER

Replace the boiler at the municipal campground. $7,781

FORT MACLEOD

Purchase solid waste collection bins. $273,000

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $120,000

Replace a portion of sidewalks. $50,000

Upgrade the water treatment plant, including the installation of solar panels. $339,013

GIBBONS

Construct a pickleball court. $45,000

Expand the arena, including an additional change room and meeting room. $300,000

Rehabilitate a bridge. $150,000

Rehabilitate Riverview Park. $30,000

Upgrade the Landing Trails subdivision, including landscaping, trees, and benches. $85,000

Upgrade the pedestrian pathway system. $100,000

HIGH PRAIRIE

Purchase public works equipment. $287,000

HINTON

Design and stabilize the slopes between Sherwood and Cheviot Drive. $180,000

Purchase a snow blower. $196,000

Replace a street sweeper. $369,000

Upgrade the outdoor tennis courts. $72,151

KILLAM

Rehabilitate a lift station. $300,000

Upgrade a portion of 51 Avenue. $90,676

LEGAL

Purchase a skid steer. $37,000

Rehabilitate the wastewater lagoon manholes. $18,000

Replace a public works utility truck. $50,000

Replace wastewater lines along 48 Avenue. $90,000

MAGRATH

Construct a multi-use recreational court. $155,000

Purchase public works equipment. $87,000

Upgrade a wastewater lift station. $160,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 16



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

MANNING

Realign wastewater lines along 3 Street South East. $524,571

Rehabilitate a portion of wastewater line along 7 Avenue Southwest.   $375,863

MAYERTHORPE

Purchase emergency portable lighting. $18,700

Replace a mower. $25,000

Upgrade a wastewater lift station and lagoon. $50,990

Upgrade recreational facilities. $93,456

MORINVILLE

Construct and rehabilitate trails. $200,000

Develop the Morinville Leisure Centre site. $290,072

Purchase an emergency response radio system. $300,000

Rehabilitate and replace sidewalks. $200,000

Rehabilitate portions of roads. $779,563

MUNDARE

Construct a portion of sidewalk along 50 Street. $144,600

Purchase public works equipment. $110,000

Rehabilitate the sidewalk along Main Street. $40,000

NANTON

Install a columbarium. $30,000

Purchase a bylaw enforcement vehicle. $20,000

Purchase a mower. $25,000

Replace the wastewater plant equipment. $45,000

Upgrade the Tom Hornecker Recreation Centre meeting room entrance. $25,000

Upgrade the water treatment plant, including equipment, fencing, and internet.   $70,000

NOBLEFORD

Purchase a dump truck and snowplow.   $83,309

Replace a portion of sidewalks. $120,000

OKOTOKS

Rehabilitate Southridge Drive. $305,000

Upgrade a public works shop. $440,000

OLDS

Rehabilitate the Olds Aquatic Centre. $553,691

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 17



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

OLDS

Replace underground infrastructure along 52 Street. $834,367

Upgrade information technology equipment and servers. $88,000

Upgrade several sports fields. $85,000

Upgrade several trails. $240,000

Upgrade the Olds Sportsplex. $157,000

OYEN

Demolish a building due to health and safety concerns. $398,000

Prepare design and engineering plans for roads, waterlines, and wastewater lines 
for a logistics park.

$10,000

Purchase a fire truck. $54,677

Replace the administration building roof. $121,000

Upgrade the intersection at 4 Avenue and Main Street, including a swale. $55,677

PEACE RIVER

Prepare design plans for a multi-use trail system. $50,000

Purchase asset management software. $100,000

Rehabilitate walking trails. $40,000

Replace a portion of sidewalks. $154,000

Upgrade 94 Avenue neighbourhood, including underground utilities and street 
lights.

$775,000

Upgrade a portion of 94 Avenue, including underground infrastructure. $1,921,901

PENHOLD

Purchase public works equipment. $374,473

PICTURE BUTTE

Expand the fire hall. $210,000

Purchase an ice resurfacer. $60,000

PINCHER CREEK

Replace a portion of waterlines. $450,000

PONOKA

Construct a parking lot, and expand the trail system. $250,000

Prepare design and engineering plans for the water treatment plant. $110,000

Purchase a storage container for the waste transfer station, and prepare a 
functional study for security improvements.

$60,000

Rehabilitate street lighting along Highway 2A and Highway 53. $150,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 18



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

PONOKA

Rehabilitate the arena. $152,500

Rehabilitate the Operations Centre. $55,000

Rehabilitate the Ponoka Aquaplex. $140,000

Rehabilitate sports fields. $50,000

Replace public works equipment. $150,000

PROVOST

Rehabilitate several roads. $560,168

Upgrade a portion of wastewater line along 53 Avenue. $89,409

RAYMOND

Upgrade and expand the wastewater lagoon and lift station. $695,854

REDCLIFF

Replace a fire pumper truck. $650,000

Replace a peace officer patrol vehicle. $60,000

Upgrade the fleet services building. $510,000

REDWATER

Purchase public works equipment.  $86,771

Replace a portion of wastewater lines. $135,310

Replace municipal gas distribution lines. $79,045

Upgrade 52 Avenue, 46 and 47 Avenues. $42,000

RIMBEY

Replace the storm water drainage system along 51 Street. $859,751

ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSE

Prepare an environmental standards study for the public works yard and storm 
water ponds.

$60,000

Purchase a backhoe. $255,000

Purchase a firefighting water transport truck. $252,450

Purchase a peace officer vehicle. $75,000

Purchase a water truck. $160,000

Rehabilitate a portion of 60 Street. $367,100

Upgrade the intersection at Highway 11A and Range Road 73A. $354,300

SEDGEWICK

Replace a portion of waterline. $704,526

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 19



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

SEXSMITH

Pave a portion of 95A Street. $227,212

Pave a portion of 96 Street. $324,248

SLAVE LAKE

Construct a water spray park. $400,000

Purchase a fire rescue truck. $400,000

Upgrade the waterline along 3 Street. $2,500,000

SMOKY LAKE

Construct a fire storage building. $93,320

Install pedestrian lights on West Railway Drive. $7,263

Pave the entrance to the fire storage building. $35,200

Purchase public works equipment. $75,000

Rehabilitate catch basins, manholes, and culverts. $23,000

Rehabilitate roadways and catch basins. $28,450

Upgrade a waterline. $13,420

SPIRIT RIVER

Replace a portion of wastewater mains along 52 Street. $178,100

Replace storm water drainage system, including catch basins and culverts. $182,800

Replace the water treatment pumps. $90,000

ST. PAUL

Construct an access road, including the purchase of land. $350,000

Pave the Centennial Senior Citizen Club parking lot. $120,000

Purchase a fire command truck. $35,000

Purchase equipment for the municipal golf course. $78,890

Purchase land for wetland reclamation. $554,160

Purchase maintenance equipment for recreational areas. $47,790

Rehabilitate a portion of 53 Avenue. $200,000

Rehabilitate the aquatic centre. $100,000

Replace curbs, gutters and sidewalks. $200,000

Replace playground equipment. $160,000

Replace the heating and air conditioning systems at the Family and Community 
Support Services facility.

$42,500

Replace the heating, ventilation and air conditioning system in the administration 
building.

$32,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 20



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

ST. PAUL

Upgrade the street lighting along 53 Avenue. $228,000

STAVELY

Construct a manhole at the intersection of 54 Avenue and 51 Street. $15,500

Purchase a public works vehicle. $43,952

Purchase tractor attachments. $22,540

Rehabilitate portions of roads. $5,000

Repair a portion of waterline along 50 Street and Highway 2. $15,000

Replace a fire hydrant at 52 Avenue and 52 Street. $20,000

Replace mowers. $23,000

STETTLER

Rehabilitate a portion of 44 Avenue. $750,000

Replace a water main along 53 Street. $641,846

STONY PLAIN

Prepare design and engineering plans to extend the South Park Drive. $226,000

Purchase a street sweeper. $350,000

Rehabilitate a storm water retention pond. $1,500,000

Rehabilitate bridges. $173,500

Rehabilitate several roads. $2,625,000

SUNDRE

Upgrade a wastewater lift station, including alarms and controls. $65,000

SWAN HILLS

Pave portions of roads. $21,920

Replace and rehabilitate several sidewalks. $140,000

TABER

Pave and rehabilitate several roads. $250,000

Rehabilitate several curbs and sidewalks. $425,000

Replace an excavator. $300,000

Replace firefighting equipment, including self-contained breathing apparatuses. $256,000

THREE HILLS

Rehabilitate portions of roads. $50,000

Rehabilitate the wastewater lagoon. $155,000

Replace a street sweeper. $250,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 21



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

THREE HILLS

Upgrade the water pumphouse. $100,000

TOFIELD

Rehabilitate portions of roads. $900,000

TROCHU

Contribute funding to the Trochu Fire Department to purchase rescue equipment. $12,954

Rehabilitate a portion of Main Street. $496,599

Replace sidewalks and curbs. $35,000

Upgrade the water pump house. $22,000

VALLEYVIEW

Purchase a grader. $227,594

VAUXHALL

Purchase a public works vehicle. $50,000

Replace a wastewater lift station. $250,000

Replace an excavator. $59,000

VULCAN

Construct roads and underground infrastructure in the north industrial subdivision. $1,082,691

WEMBLEY

Purchase a loader. $310,000

Purchase public works equipment. $550,000

WESTLOCK

Design and construct a public works shop. $2,340,324

WHITECOURT

Purchase a street sweeper. $356,074

Upgrade Dahl Drive, including landscaping. $77,757

Upgrade the storm water drainage system. $298,760

Village Accepted Amount

ACME

Construct walking trails. $100,000

Install water and wastewater infrastructure in the Heritage Estates subdivision. $53,000

Pave a portion of Bennett Avenue. $120,000

Replace underground infrastructure along Prospect Avenue. $252,027

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 22



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

ALBERTA BEACH

Construct sidewalks. $36,595

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $274,263

Rehabilitate portions of roads. $10,785

Rehabilitate the storm water outfall on 50 Avenue between 49 Street and 50 Street. $59,560

Upgrade the municipal campground washrooms. $100,000

Upgrade the storm water drainage system. $18,742

ALIX

Pave and rehabilitate several roads. $167,197

Replace a skid steer. $86,500

ALLIANCE

Install water and wastewater lines. $15,000

Rehabilitate a portion of storm water drainage conduit. $69,260

Rehabilitate portions of roads. $110,000

Replace waterline valves. $25,000

Upgrade the municipal office. $8,625

BARONS

Install a security system. $3,600

Purchase a grader. $30,000

Purchase a public works truck. $65,000

Purchase a public works vehicle. $35,000

Purchase public works equipment. $8,600

Rehabilitate roads. $30,000

BAWLF

Install fire hydrants. $40,000

Purchase a fire tanker truck. $70,000

Purchase a mower. $29,450

Rehabilitate a portion of wastewater line. $7,000

Rehabilitate a wastewater lagoon. $45,000

Rehabilitate sidewalks along MacRae Street. $30,000

Rehabilitate the 100 block of King Street. $20,500

Rehabilitate the 100 block of MacRae Street. $18,500

Rehabilitate the 100 block of Sanden Street. $22,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 23



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

BAWLF

Rehabilitate the 200 block of King Street. $154,050

Rehabilitate the 200 block of MacRae Street. $18,500

Rehabilitate the 200 block of Sanden Street. $22,000

Rehabilitate the 300 block of MacRae Street. $18,500

Rehabilitate the 300 block of Sanden Street. $18,000

Rehabilitate the 400 block of Sanden Street. $11,000

Replace office computers. $10,000

Upgrade a portion of gravel road. $30,000

Upgrade the waterline along Hanson Street. $225,000

BEISEKER

Rehabilitate a wastewater lagoon. $200,000

BIG VALLEY

Purchase public works equipment, including water meters. $17,000

Replace sidewalks and drainage swales. $39,000

Upgrade the wastewater lagoon. $35,000

BOYLE

Purchase a public works vehicle. $9,953

Replace a portion of sidewalk along 1 Avenue. $53,567

Replace a water pressure relief valve. $66,861

CARBON

Purchase a skid steer and tractor. $24,414

Purchase public works equipment. $30,384

Rehabilitate roads and sidewalks. $114,054

Replace a portion of wastewater line. $9,395

Replace emergency radios. $9,974

Replace water main valves. $32,454

CARMANGAY

Purchase a public works truck. $18,000

Replace public works equipment. $10,500

CHAMPION

Construct a recreational vehicle dump station. $25,000

Prepare a storm water and waterline engineering study. $50,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 24



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

COUTTS

Rehabilitate a wastewater lagoon. $12,000

CREMONA

Rehabilitate roads and sidewalk. $43,871

CZAR

Upgrade a playground. $113,081

DONNELLY

Purchase a grader. $75,000

DUCHESS

Rehabilitate portions of roads and sidewalks. $261,190

EDGERTON

Purchase a public works truck. $49,048

Rehabilitate a water reservoir. $175,000

ELNORA

Construct a fence around the public works shop. $7,562

Install a wastewater lift station pump. $11,886

Purchase and install an emergency generator. $213,073

Purchase land for the construction of a pumphouse. $40,000

Purchase public works equipment. $15,886

Purchase waterline equipment. $6,115

Replace a skid steer. $4,900

Replace a skid steer. $5,000

Upgrade several roads, including sidewalks. $11,707

EMPRESS

Purchase a water treatment plant chlorine monitor, and a supervisory control and 
data acquisition system.

$82,500

Purchase back-up generators. $18,500

FOREMOST

Purchase a mower. $16,950

Rehabilitate the storm water drainage system. $68,465

FORESTBURG

Upgrade 47 Street, including waterlines. $50,861

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 25



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

GIROUXVILLE

Purchase public works equipment. $130,000

Upgrade the community centre. $40,000

GLENWOOD

Purchase and install a payment system at the bulk water filling and recreational 
vehicle wastewater dumping stations.

$15,000

Purchase and install an emergency generator. $10,000

Repair water wells. $15,000

Replace public works equipment, including a mower. $37,000

HAY LAKES

Prepare an infrastructure asset management study. $113,175

Replace the water station pumps. $88,838

HEISLER

Purchase public works equipment. $15,500

HINES CREEK

Rehabilitate several roads. $141,755

Replace public works equipment, including mowers. $30,600

HUGHENDEN

Conduct an infrastructure assessment study. $100,000

Contribute funding to the Hughenden and District Community Hall Association to 
renovate the hall.

$15,000

Upgrade the water treatment plant filtration system. $75,000

KITSCOTY

Construct a portion of 46 Street. $100,000

Pave a portion of 48 Street. $165,000

Purchase a public works truck. $25,000

Purchase land for the construction of 46 Street. $75,000

Purchase public works equipment. $455,800

Rehabilitate a portion of 48 Street. $50,000

Rehabilitate a portion of 49 Avenue. $325,000

Rehabilitate a portion of 53 Avenue. $75,000

Rehabilitate the water treatment plant. $175,000

Upgrade internet infrastructure at several municipal facilities. $20,000

Upgrade the administration building. $40,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 26



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

LINDEN

Construct a storm water drainage swale. $65,000

Rehabilitate a portion of wastewater lines. $250,000

Rehabilitate a wastewater lagoon. $120,000

LOMOND

Purchase public works equipment. $6,149

Rehabilitate gravel roads. $32,000

LOUGHEED

Purchase a mower. $12,063

MANNVILLE

Develop a community event and green space, including the purchase of land. $25,000

Purchase equipment for the Mannville Riverview Golf Course. $70,000

Rehabilitate a portion of 51 Street. $58,182

Rehabilitate several sidewalks. $30,000

Replace the server. $20,000

Upgrade a wastewater lift station, including digital and electrical systems. $80,000

MARWAYNE

Construct a trail system. $21,534

Upgrade several roads. $96,804

Upgrade the water treatment plant. $80,000

MILO

Contribute funding to the Milo and District Fire Association to upgrade the fire 
service truck and equipment.

$14,000

Rehabilitate wastewater lines. $171,797

MUNSON

Rehabilitate a portion of Centre Avenue. $410,000

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $500,000

MYRNAM

Rehabilitate several roads. $40,000

Replace a backhoe. $95,708

Replace a portion of sidewalks. $43,444

Replace a public works vehicle. $50,000

Replace several sidewalks. $8,630

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 27



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

MYRNAM

Replace water valves and meters. $8,005

Replace a skid steer.         $40,000

Replace wastewater equipment. $8,500

PARADISE VALLEY

Contribute funding to the Alberta Central East Water Corporation to expand the 
regional waterline system.

$27,000

ROCKYFORD

Replace the waterline valve. $12,784

Replace waterlines. $59,850

RYCROFT

Rehabilitate roads and storm water drainage infrastructure. $91,277

Rehabilitate several roads. $531,950

Rehabilitate the wastewater main. $250,000

Rehabilitate the wastewater system. $250,000

Rehabilitate the water reservoir berm. $23,000

Replace the water treatment plant roof. $55,000

STIRLING

Purchase a dump truck. $170,691

WARNER

Install a portion of water and wastewater lines along 1 Avenue. $75,000

YOUNGSTOWN

Rehabilitate a portion of wastewater line. $100,000

Replace a water distribution pump and control valve. $50,000

Replace fire hydrants. $30,000

Summer Village Accepted Amount

BETULA BEACH

Expand and upgrade Betula Rest Park. $105,000

Expand and upgrade Betula Meadows, including the installation of a playground 
and pier.

$150,000

BIRCH COVE

Construct a walkway and upgrade the park building. $25,520

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 28



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

BIRCHCLIFF

Stabilize a portion of shoreline. $48,000

BONNYVILLE BEACH

Construct a public works storage shed. $47,000

Contribute funding to the Bonnyville Regional Fire Authority for the purchase of 
emergency medical equipment.

$76,000

Contribute funding to the Moose Lake Watershed Society to purchase water testing 
equipment.

$74,580

Purchase and install safety buoys. $7,500

Rehabilitate a portion of Walleye Way. $3,300

Rehabilitate the community hall parking lot. $4,850

Replace a public works tractor. $10,000

Upgrade the waste transfer station. $9,300

BURNSTICK LAKE

Purchase solid waste containers. $12,000

CASTLE ISLAND

Pave a portion of road. $24,194

Purchase land for a utility corridor. $200,000

Upgrade the park, including the construction of a playground. $260,000

CRYSTAL SPRINGS

Install speed bumps and signage. $35,000

Purchase and install waste receptacles. $4,000

GOLDEN DAYS

Construct a public works shed. $80,000

Purchase public works equipment. $11,000

Rehabilitate the storm water system. $80,000

HALF MOON BAY

Upgrade portions of storm water drainage system. $45,000

HORSESHOE BAY

Construct a dock and boat launch. $36,000

Rehabilitate several roads. $154,000

Replace bridge culvert 77121. $91,750

ISLAND LAKE

Purchase radar speed signs. $12,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 29



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

ISLAND LAKE

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $87,612

Rehabilitate the boat launch. $20,000

ISLAND LAKE SOUTH

Construct a boat launch. $50,000

Expand the community hall. $200,000

Purchase an ice resurfacer and snow blower. $60,000

Rehabilitate roads. $19,924

Replace the skating facility roof. $7,070

ITASKA BEACH

Purchase and replace speed signals. $16,050

Purchase waste and recycling containers. $3,100

Rehabilitate and install playground equipment. $200,208

Rehabilitate storm water infrastructure, including planting vegetation to mitigate 
erosion to the watershed.

$156,010

Upgrade the park, including the construction of a gazebo and park shelter. $48,798

KAPASIWIN

Upgrade the outdoor recreational area, including fencing, parking, and landscaping. $150,000

LAKEVIEW

Rehabilitate portions of Bayview Drive. $75,000

LARKSPUR

Construct a community hall. $300,000

Expand the library. $10,000

Upgrade the fire hall. $8,000

MA-ME-O BEACH

Replace the fire hall doors. $8,879

Upgrade the wastewater system. $105,000

MEWATHA BEACH

Rehabilitate a boat launch. $50,000

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $60,000

Rehabilitate trails. $20,000

Upgrade the beach area, including signage and lighting. $30,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 30



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

NAKAMUN PARK

Rehabilitate the storm water conduit along Nakamun Drive. $230,000

NORRIS BEACH

Rehabilitate parks, including landscaping and trails. $35,000

PARKLAND BEACH

Reconstruct Parkland Drive. $50,004

POINT ALISON

Contribute funding to Parkland County to purchase an emergency services vehicle. $65,000

Purchase land for green space and park, including extending trails. $400,000

Upgrade roads, including the purchase of rights-of-way. $68,150

POPLAR BAY

Install traffic signs. $7,500

ROCHON SANDS

Construct and rehabilitate walking trails. $56,000

Contribute funding to the Shirley McClellan Regional Water Services Commission 
to construct a waterline.

$285,000

Install speed and traffic control signage along Bayview Street. $7,000

Upgrade the municipal office. $35,000

SILVER SANDS

Design and construct storm water drainage upgrades. $80,000

Purchase a wood chipper. $4,000

SUNBREAKER COVE

Rehabilitate several roads. $145,567

SUNDANCE BEACH

Purchase and install speed and directional signage. $4,107

Upgrade the community centre.  $2,119

SUNRISE BEACH

Rehabilitate a portion of roads. $45,000

WAIPAROUS

Extend Meadowlark Lane. $400,000

WEST BAPTISTE

Rehabilitate a portion of Baptiste Drive. $190,000

Rehabilitate Baptiste Drive from the south boundary to 901 Baptiste Drive. $181,029

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 31



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

WEST COVE

Clear land for the construction of a boat launch. $20,000

WHITE SANDS

Construct a public works storage building. $10,000

Construct an access road and swale, including the purchase of a right-of-way. $8,600

Install security surveillance systems. $25,000

Relocate and renovate the administration office. $151,000

Resurface the tennis court. $35,000

Improvement District Accepted Amount

I.D. NO. 09 (BANFF)

Construct a fire hall. $2,686,680

I.D. NO. 12 (JASPER NATIONAL PARK)

Contribute funding to the Municipality of Jasper for the replacement of a fire engine. $164,000

Purchase a loader. $278,100

I.D. NO. 25 (WILLMORE WILDERNESS)

Contribute funding to the Willmore Wilderness Foundation to upgrade several 
campsite facilities.   

$69,420

Install trail wayfinding signage. $100,000

Provide funding to the Willmore Wilderness Foundation to construct campsites. $115,700

Metis Settlement Accepted Amount

ELIZABETH METIS SETTLEMENT

Rehabilitate portions of Range Road 14. $412,000

FISHING LAKE METIS SETTLEMENT

Purchase a student transit bus. $50,000

Rehabilitate the community hall heating and electrical systems. $200,000

GIFT LAKE METIS SETTLEMENT

Crush gravel for roads. $500,000

PADDLE PRAIRIE METIS SETTLEMENT

Rehabilitate the administration building. $200,000

Rehabilitate the Paddle Prairie Metis Settlement Community Training Centre. $70,000

PEAVINE METIS SETTLEMENT

Purchase a fuel tank. $155,001

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 32



MUNICIPAL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE - CAPITAL

2022 Accepted Projects Report

Other Accepted Amount

TOWNSITE OF REDWOOD MEADOWS ADMIN SOC

Purchase a composter. $35,340

Purchase a fire truck. $112,712

Rehabilitate a water treatment plant. $101,000

This report reflects the name and status in effect for each municipality at the time the report was produced.
Project descriptions and amounts include accepted amendments as of January 30, 2023. 

Classification: Public

Page 33


